HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 957 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:1261.3" to "R.S. 22:1298" and change "sharing" to 3 "soliciting"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "an insurance company from
- 6 soliciting telematic data of a motor vehicle owner without"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 4, change "driver" to "owner"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 32:1261.3" to "R.S. 22:1298"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 7, change "§1261.3." to "§1298." and change "sharing" to "soliciting"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "<u>An insurance company shall not solicit telematic data of the owner of a motor</u>
 16 <u>vehicle without the</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 1, line 11, delete "<u>driver.</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>owner of the motor vehicle.</u>"